
AEALTH, NAL, 

OFFICE OF BLOCK PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, 
CHC BORDA, DIST- KALAHANDI, ODISHA 

Email Id- bpmubordal@gmail.com 

Letter No..4SI.. /BPMU/CHC Borda Datea/.!e/2025 

TENDER CALL NOTICE 

Sealed tenders are invited from interested Vendor/transport agencies having adequate 
experience in taking up the "Transportation of KHUSHI-Sanitary Napkins to School under 
Bhawanipatna Block(Approximate 134 schools) ." Details regarding the items and terms and 
conditions attached herewith. The tender should reach in the office of the undersigned as per 
the date mentioned in the tender paper through registered post / speed post / courier 

The last date of the BID submission on dt. 04/11/25 at 4 PM and tender will be opened on dt. 
07/11/25 at 11 AM in the office chamber of BPHO CHC Borda. The undersigned will not be 
held responsible for any postal delay and reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations 
without mentioning reason thereof. 
The Vehicle must have loading capacity between 1000 to 1500 kg (Viz -Bolero Pick-up). 

Block Public Health Officer 

CHC Borda �Kalahandi 

Memo No. ...4.3.m.CHC Borda -Date: 29/10/25 

Copy to the CDM& PHO, Kalahandi / BDO, Bhawanipatna | Tahasildar,Bhawanipatna for 
favour of information and necessary action. They are requested to display this notice on their 
Notice Board for wide publicity. 

Block Pubhc Health Officer 

CHC Borda �Kalahandi 
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HISSIO OFFICE OF BLOCK PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, 
CHC BORDA, DIST- KALAHANDI, ODISHA 

Email Id- bpmubordal@gmail.com 

Letter No....g. /BPMU/CHC Borda Date........,2025 

Responsibilities of the Agency 
1. Provide vehicles for transportation of Khushi- Sanitary Napkins from the Block Warehouses 

of CHC, Borda to different Schools under the Block as listed out in Annexure-I. 
2. Loading of materials in the trucks from the Deposits, unloading of materials from the trucks 
at the identified locations of the Schools and keeping the materials in the space assigned are 
the responsibilities of the Vendor/ agency. 

account. 

3. The Vendor/agency will use utmost care and precaution while transporting the products. 
4. The Vendor/agency responsibility with fespect to the goods are materials which it has agreed 
to accept and transport shall attach as to each portion of the goods and materials when such 
goods and materials are being loaded upon the agency's vehicle and shall terminate when the 
goods and materials are unloaded at their destination and a delivery voucher is signed without 
reference to any loss or damage by the recipient. 
5. The agency will not overload any vehicle. 

6. Any penalty incurred as a consequence of any overloading will be to the Vendor/agency 

7. The vehicles should be completely covered and secured to prevent from rain, wind, etc. while 
transporting the materials to the destination. 

8. The agency is responsibl� to provide fuel, oil, tires and other parts, supplied and equipment 
necessary or required for the safe and efficient operation & maintenance for all his vehicles for 

transport of the products allocated. 
9. The operators of agency's vehicle will be equipped with operational cellular phones and be 
contactable at all time. 

10. The agency shall pay all expenses of every nature, inchuding the insurance charges, expense 
of road service and repair in connection with the use & operation of the vehicles and shall, at 
its sole cost and expense, at all time during the term of this Agreement, maintain the vehicles in 
good mechanical condition and appearance. 

11. The agency shall provide roadworthy in very good conditions and well maintained for 

transportation of products to the designated location. 
12. The Vendor/agency agrees that he shall be prohibited from utilizing and operating any 

unsafe vehicle, equipment/machinery and / or articles by the agency and hid employees in 
medical center's premises. 

13. The agency should be able to provide the required vehicles within twenty four (24) hours of 
receiving intimation from the concerned Block, CHC, Borda. 

14. The agency should be able to provide vehicles for transportation of goods to the tune of 30 
tons on any given day within twenty four (24) hours of receiving intimation from the concerned 
Block/Office of the BPHO, CHC, Borda. 

15. In case of emergency, the agency may be required to provide vehicles worth a short notice. 
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Letter No..... 

OFFICE OF BLOCK PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, 
CHC BORDA, DIST- KALAHANDI, ODISHA 

Email Id- bpmubordal@gmail.com 

/BPMU/CHC Borda 

16. The Vendor/agency shall commence loading of the vehicle in warehouse immediately they 
receive instructions from at the concerned Block / Office of the BPHO, CHC, Borda 

, Kalahandi. Delay to load would lead to penalization or termination of the Contract (see Penalty 
& Termination Clause). 

17. All efforts must be made to complete transportation without transshipment. In the event 
that transshipment becomes unavoidable, it may only take place with the knowledge and 
approval of the concerned Block / Office of the BPHO,Borda CHC, 

Date...../....2025 

18. The Vendor/agency acknowledges th�t time is of essence and that all efforts of the agency 

are to be focused to ensure the expeditious delivery of the product. 
19. MOU between BPHO and Vendor/agency sign. 

NAPKIN". 

Reports: 

20.BID Should be address to Office of The BPHO CHC Borda ,at/po -Borda,Via-Kegaon,Pin 
766036.Envelope must be marked with TENDER FOR TRANSPORTATION OF SANITARY 

The performance of the Vendor/agency will be evaluated on its timeliness, speed of execution 

and accuracy of delivery. To evaluate the agency on these parameters, the agency needs to 
submit the following reports along with the bills for review on a monthly basis -

Trip Record - A summary of trips atong with Trip Records, Closing Kms, and Acknowledgment 
against receipt of goods, duly signed by the School In-Charge or his authorized Officer. 
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SI.No. 

1 

4 

5 

6 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

10 BHAWANIPATNA 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

27 

28 

20 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

37 

38 

30 

SCHOOL WISE NPKIN PAD DISTRIBUTION FOR KHUSI PRAGRAMME 

40 

Name of the Block 

41 

BHAWANIPATNA 

42 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

26 BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

36 BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

|BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

|BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

43 BHAWANIPATNA 

44 |BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA BLOCK 

Name of the School/College 

KHAIRMAL UPS 

JAMUNABAHAL UPS 

|DUMERBAHAL UPS 
DEBAKI UPS 

|DADHIBAMAN HS 
|DHABALESWAR HS 
|ICHHAPUR UPS 
GUDIALIPADAR HS 

GUDIALIPADAR UPS 
DEYPUR UGHS 

GANANATHPUR UGHS 

|LAXMIPUR UPS 
MANOHARPUR UPS 

|MEDINIPUR UPS 
GOTBHATA SS 

MEDINIPUR HS 

ATTANGUDA UGHS 

JUGSAIPATNA UGHS 

TITJHOLA UPS 
TENTULIKHUNTI UPS 

BHEJIPADAR UPS 

KANTABANJI UPS 
THUAPADAR UPS 
THUAPADAR HS 

MASIGAON PUPS 

ROJNAPUR PUPS 

DUMRIA NUPS 

BARFA UPS 

|ARTAL UPS 

AJRAI PUPS 
DUDHEL PUPS 

BALIPATI PUPS 
|KANDULJHAR UPS 
PALNA UPS 

|GBHS ARTAL 
KCUVM DUMRIA 

CHANDILI UPS 

PALSIPADA UPS 

|POKHARIGHAT UPS 
CHANCHER HS 
TALBELGAON HS 

KANDAKHAL UPS 
BORBHATA UPS 

BORBHATA HS 

Quantity 
(In Pkt) 

6 

6 

5 

10 

10 

40 

10 

7 

22 

10 

7 

30 

18 

22 

22 

7 

7 

10 

16 

18 

6 

3 

6 

18 

6 

4 

6 

12 

20 

16 

12 

7 

11 

2 

11 

Quantity 
(In Pic) 
5832 

5832 

4860 

9720 

9720 

38880 

8748 

9720 

6804 

21384 

9720 

8748 

6804 

29160 

17496 
21384 

21384 
6804 

6804 

9720 

1944 

4860 

15552 

17496 
5832 

2916 

5832 

7776 

17496 

5832 

3888 

5832 

11664 

19440 

15552 

11664 

4860 

1944 

6804 

6804 

10692 

3888 
1944 

10692 



45 

46 

47 

49 

50 

48 BHAWANIPATNA 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

BHAWANIPATNA 

94 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

|BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
|BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

MMHS PALNA 

MATIA UPS 
KHAIRMAL UPS 

|LOHARADABRI UPS 
MAKRIPADA UPS 

|SALEBHATA UPS 
|TURKEL UPS 

|MADIGUDA UGHS 
SEIPUR UGHS 

|SALEBHATA HS 
PHS MATIA 
SINGJHARAN UPS 
KUTRUKHAMAR UPS 

|FUNDA ASHRAM SS 
KARLAKOT UPS 
GHUSURIGUDI UGSH 
MALGAON UGHS 
|AMJORE PUPS 

SAGADA UGHS 
|UPPER RACHUGUDA UPS 
|LILINGPADAR UPS 

KEN DUPATI UGHS 
NUAPADA UPS 
CDHS NUAPADA 

PHAPSI UPS 
BORDA UPS 

JANATA HS BORDA 

|C.J COLLEGE BORDA 
|GURJUNG UGHS 

BALIPADAR UPS 

KAUGOPNA UPS 

RISIGAON UGHS 

TIKRAPADA UGHS 

KULIAMAL UGHS 

CHAHAGAON UPS 

CHHELIAMAL UPS 
HALDI UPS 

KENDUGUPKA UPS 

|MADINGPADAR A/S 
|PARIA UPS 

PODHMUNDI UPS 
PANDIGAON UPS 

TURPI UPS 
BD HS 

GPHS GHUGURPALA 

GPHS CHHELIAMAL 

PSHSS KARLAPADA 

BHANGABARI UPS 

BHIKJHARAN UPS 

|KARLAGUDA UPS 

16 

10 

5 

4 

12 

25 

10 

8 

5 

18 

14 

5 

11 

30 

20 

2 

6 

11 

9 

4 

11 

10 

22 

24 

2 

5 

11 

141 

5 

4 

5 

16 

2 

17 

12 

16 

20 

4 

7 

15552 

9720 

4860 

2916 

3888 

7776 

7776 

11664 

24300 

9720 

7776 

4860 

17496 

13608 
4860 

10692 

29160 

3888 

19440 

3888 

1944 

5832 

10692 

8748 

3888 

.10692 
9720 

21384 

23328 

1944 

4860 

10692 

7776 

13608 

7776 

4860 

3888 

4860 

15552 

7776 

1944 

2916 

4860 

16524 

11664 

15552 

19440 

7776 

3888 

6804 



95 BHAWANIPATNA 
96 

97 BHAWANIPATNA 

98 BHAWANIPATNA 

99 

100 

101 

102 

109 

BHAWANIPATNA 

103 BHAWANIPATNA 

104 BHAWANIPATNA 

110 

105 BHAWANIPATNA 

106 |BHAWANIPATNA 
107 BHAWANIPATNA 

112 

BHAWANIPATNA 

108 BHAWANIPATNA 

113 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 
BHAWANIPATNA 

111 BHAWANIPATNA 

132 

133 

BHAWANIPATNA 

134 

BHAWANIPATNA 

114 BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

115 BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

116 |BHAWANIPATNA 
117 BHAWANIPATNA 

118 BHAWANIPATNA 

119 BHAWANIPATNA 

120 BHAWANIPATNA 

121 |BHAWANIPATNA 
122 BHAWANIPATNA 

123 BHAWANIPATNA 

124 BHAWANIPATNA 

125 BHAWANIPATNA 

126 BHAWANIPATNA 

127 BHAWANIPATNA 

128 BHAWANIPATNA 

129 BHAWANIPATNA 

130 |BHAWANIPATNA 
131 BHAWANIPATNA 

|BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

BHAWANIPATNA 

TOTAL 

GHUMERGUDA UPS 
DNHS KAMHANA 

|DUMAL UPS 
LATADEVI HS 
BARGAON UPS 

JLEBED UPS 
|KALAM UPS 

THEMERA UPS 
PHUKIUDI UPS 

|TILJODI HS 
|BHATGUDA SS 

BAPUJEEUPS 
PURNAPADA UPS 
|OUTPOST UPS 
REO COLONY UPS 

TOWN HS 

BM HS 

JPSHSS 

ARKABAHALIPADA UPS 

IRRIGATION COLONY UPS 

BADPADA UPS 

MAJHIPADA UPS 

POLICE UPS 

MUNCIPALTY UPS 
GIRLS HS 

TOWN GIRLS HS 
MANIKESWARI HS 

POLICE HS 

GOVT COLLEGA 
OAV MUSIGUDA 

CHAHAGAON M HS 

BIBEKANAND HS KUTRUKHAMAR 

RED CRPSS BILND 

RED CROSS DEF AND DUM 
NARENGKHOLA UPS 

CHANDANPUR ROHIMARA UPS 

DUARSUNI PHS 
KALAM HS 
BALRAMPUR UPS 

ROHAGPUR AS 

7 

60 

2 

10 

5 

29 

7 

6 

6 

7 

10 

16 

10 

44 

7 

10 

11 

12 

32 

19 

70 

13 

26 

90 

42 

6 

11 

5 

10 

4 

6804 

58320 

8748 

8748 

2916 

1944 

9720 

8748 

4860 

28188 

6804 

5832 

5832 

6804 

9720 

15552 

9720 

42768 

6804 

9720 

10692 

11664 

31104 

18468 

68040 

12636 

25272 

8748 

87480 

40824 

5832 

10692 

2916 

1944 

1944 

2916 

4860 

9720 

1944 

3888 

1565892| 



SL No Particulars 
1 

2 

3 

5 

9 

10 

11 

6 |Unloading and Loading Per Bag 

12 

7 Registration Number of Vehicle 

Name of the Service Provider 

14 

Complete Address 

|OGST Number(if any) 

Bank Account No. and IFSC Code 

17 

|Amount Per KM 

19 

|Year of Manufacture 

Make & Model 

Date of Registration 

13 Pollution Certificate Validity 

Name & complete address of the owner of the vehicle 

Fitness Certificate Validity 

15 Insurance Validity 

Permit Validity 

16 Name/ Address of the Driver 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

D.L. No. & Validity of the D.L. of the Driver 

18 Proposed price per piece of Napkins including fuel cost 

|Contact Number of the Service Provider (Tenderer / 
Quotationer) 

20 Contact Number of Driver 

" Certified that the information submitted above is true to the best of my knowledgeand belief". 

Seal and Signature of the 
Quotationer/Tenderer 
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